PELL GRANT AWARDS

Note: AY 2009-10 amounts are preliminary

Source: U.S. Department of Education

State/Territory
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina

Congressional District of Recipient
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AY 2009-10 Award

Amount
(Preliminary)
$105,602,301
$72,050,677
$72,551,302
$54,619,730
$59,637,366
$71,006,170
$93,201,628
$85,236,992
$66,506,275
$71,049,317
$54,526,895
$88,695,759
$92,500,873

AY 2009-10

Recipients AY 2008-09 Award AY 2008-09

(Preliminary)
27,471
19,374
19,399
14,782
15,906
18,891
24,358
22,942
18,272
18,721
14,675
23,159
24,485

Amount
$61,913,793
$42,610,489
$40,830,139
$32,071,793
$33,718,830
$38,484,969
$55,744,269
$51,169,761
$36,279,852
$38,675,007
$29,874,351
$50,139,884
$51,573,775

Recipients
20,326
14,166
13,769
10,811
11,475
13,136
18,104
17,154
12,613
13,150
10,271
16,759
17,488



