PELL GRANT AWARDS

Note: AY 2009-10 amounts are preliminary

Source: U.S. Department of Education

	AY 2009-10 Award	AY 2009-10		
	Amount	Recipients	AY 2008-09 Award	AY 2008-09
ongressional District of Recipient	(Preliminary)	(Preliminary)	Amount	Recipients
1	\$105,602,301	27,471	\$61,913,793	20,326
2	\$72,050,677	19,374	\$42,610,489	14,166
3	\$72,551,302	19,399	\$40,830,139	13,769
4	\$54,619,730	14,782	\$32,071,793	10,811
5	\$59,637,366	15,906	\$33,718,830	11,475
6	\$71,006,170	18,891	\$38,484,969	13,136
7	\$93,201,628	24,358	\$55,744,269	18,104
8	\$85,236,992	22,942	\$51,169,761	17,154
9	\$66,506,275	18,272	\$36,279,852	12,613
10	\$71,049,317	18,721	\$38,675,007	13,150
11	\$54,526,895	14,675	\$29,874,351	10,271
12	\$88,695,759	23,159	\$50,139,884	16,759
13	\$92,500,873	24,485	\$51,573,775	17,488
	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Amount ongressional District of Recipient (Preliminary) 1 \$105,602,301 2 \$72,050,677 3 \$72,551,302 4 \$54,619,730 5 \$59,637,366 6 \$71,006,170 7 \$93,201,628 8 \$85,236,992 9 \$66,506,275 10 \$71,049,317 11 \$54,526,895 12 \$88,695,759	Amount Recipients ongressional District of Recipient (Preliminary) (Preliminary) 1 \$105,602,301 27,471 2 \$72,050,677 19,374 3 \$72,551,302 19,399 4 \$54,619,730 14,782 5 \$59,637,366 15,906 6 \$71,006,170 18,891 7 \$93,201,628 24,358 8 \$85,236,992 22,942 9 \$66,506,275 18,272 10 \$71,049,317 18,721 11 \$54,526,895 14,675 12 \$88,695,759 23,159	Amount Recipients (Preliminary) (Preliminary) Amount \$1 \$105,602,301 \$27,471 \$61,913,793 \$2 \$72,050,677 \$19,374 \$42,610,489 \$3 \$72,551,302 \$19,399 \$40,830,139 \$40